

## UPNVJ Chancellor Attends Appreciation Activities for the 2023 Main Performance Indicators (IKU) Achievements of Higher Education, Research and Technology

Thursday, 18 July 2024 17:44 WIB





**UPNVJ Public Relations -** In the context of evaluating the implementation of Programs, Activities and Budgets for Semester 1 of 2024 as well as appreciation for the Achievements of Key Performance Indicators (IKU) in 2023 within the Directorate General of Higher Education, Research and Technology. The Chancellor of UPN "Veteran" Jakarta, Anter Venus, also attended the event which was scheduled for Thursday, July 18 2024 at the Inter Continental Hotel Jakarta Pondok Indah, South Jakarta.

The event began with an opening and briefing by the Director General of Education, Higher Education, Research and Technology of the Republic of Indonesia regarding the priority program policies of the Directorate General of Higher Education and Technology. that must be taken to overcome the various existing challenges.

The event was attended by representatives of all university leaders and discussed several main points related to programs, activities and budget evaluation at the tertiary level.



Several points discussed were the Director General of Higher Education and Technology's Priority Program Policy, lecturer career development policy, implementation of laws, article fabrication and quality of Indonesian journals, implementation of the Minister of Education and Culture Regulation, discussions and ending with the awarding of IKU achievement incentives for 2023.

Export tanggal: Friday, 27 December 2024 Pukul 06:09:11 WIB.

Exported dari [ https://upnvj.ac.id/en/berita/2024/07/rector-upnvj-attends-appreciation-activities-for-achievements-of-main-performance-indicators-for-2023-dikti-research-tek.html ]